### Linkage for Academic Collaboration

This Academic Linkage is made and entered into force this 10th July, 2022

Between

## Russell Al Farabi

### **Assistant Professor**

Department of Education
Ramakrishna Mission Sikshanamandira
P.O. Belur Math, Howrah- 711202, West Bengal (First Party)

And

### Dr. Ruhul Amin

### **Assistant Professor in Mathematics**

Department of Education
Assam University, Silchar- 788 011, Assam (Second Party)

#### 1. INTRODUCTION

After detailed discussion, the first party and the second party chalked down the areas of cooperation in detail and agreed to provide research consultancy to the students / scholars in the field of Education. Both parties decided that an academic linkage will be of much help in this regard and agreed to establish an academic linkage.

Now both the parties agreed to establish the academic linkage with the following conditions

### 2. OBJECTIVES OF THE LINKAGE:

The Objectives of this Academic Linkage are as follows:

- 1. To provide academic support in research work in the field of education.
- 2. To held discussion, whenever necessary, for the purpose of setting and defining research problem.
- 3. To provide support in the task of literature review and to identify research gap for the research work.

- 4. To provide support in tool development and validation for research work.
- 5. To provide support in arranging data collection from academic institutions.
- 6. To provide support in data analysis and interpretation in research work.

# 3. RESPONSIBILITIES OF RUSSELL AL FARABI

- As and when necessary, Dr. Ruhul Amin will communicate Russell Al Farabi
  for the necessary consultation (as per mentioned areas in the objectives). Russell
  Al Farabi will fix a schedule for the consultation as per convenience of both the
  parties. Both the parties will meet in the institution and necessary assistance
  will be given by Russell Al Farabi to Dr. Ruhul Amin or his students/ scholars.
- In case of review of research literatures, on the intimation regarding library work by Dr. Ruhul Amin necessary arrangement will be made by Russell Al Farabi for the library work in his institution.
- For tool validation, Dr. Ruhul Amin will send the tool with a forwarding letter
  to Russell Al Farabi. On receiving the tool, Russell Al Farabi will validate the
  tool and return back the validated tool having signed on it within 10-15 days to
  Dr. Ruhul Amin.
- 4. For the purpose of data collection, Russell Al Farabi will provide support and arrange condition to collect data from his institution i.e. Ramakrishna Mission Sikshanamandira. He may also give necessary information and introduction to other places where from data can be collected.
- 5. In case of assistance for data analysis, tabulated raw data has to be provided by Dr. Ruhul Amin. After the analysis of the data, Russell Al Farabi will provide the result (soft copy) and necessary meeting will be arranged by Russell Al Farabi for the interpretations and discussion of the results.

# 4. RESPONSIBILITIES OF DR. RUHUL AMIN

- As and when necessary, Russell Al Farabi will communicate Dr. Ruhul Amin
  for the necessary consultation (as per mentioned areas in the objectives). Dr.
  Ruhul Amin will fix a schedule for the consultation as per convenience of both
  the parties. Both the parties will meet in the institution and necessary assistance
  will be given by Dr. Ruhul Amin to Russell Al Farabi or his students/ scholars.
- In case of review of research literatures, on the intimation regarding library work by Russell Al Farabi, necessary arrangement will be made by Dr. Ruhul Amin for the library work in her institution.
- For tool validation, Russell Al Farabi will send the tool with a forwarding letter to Dr. Ruhul Amin. On receiving the tool, Dr. Ruhul Amin will validate the tool and return back the validated tool having signed on it within 10-15 days to Russell Al Farabi.

- 4. For the purpose of data collection, Dr. Ruhul Amin will provide support and arrange condition to collect data from his institution i.e. Assam University. He may also give necessary information and introduction to other places where from data can be collected.
- 5. In case of assistance for data analysis, tabulated raw data will be provided by Russell Al Farabi. After the analysis of the data, Dr. Ruhul Amin will provide the result (soft copy) and necessary meeting will be arranged by Dr. Ruhul Amin for the interpretations and discussion of the results.

### 5. FINANCIAL ARRANGEMENTS

There is no financial obligation under this Linkage.

#### 6.TERMINATION OF LINKAGE

This Linkage may be terminated by either of the parties forthwith if either Russell Al Farabi or Dr. Ruhul Amin commits breach of any of the terms hereof and shall have failed to rectify such breach within thirty days of the notice.

In addition to the reasons for termination as set forth above, this Linkage may be terminated forthwith if either of Dr. Ruhul Amin and Russell Al Farabi voluntarily or involuntarily enters into official dilution.

#### 7. DURATION-

This Academic Linkage shall remain valid for a period of 5 years only from the date of signing the Linkage. After this 5 years' time period, this Linkage may be terminated or may be renewed after judging the then situation.

### 8.SETTLEMENT

Upon termination of the Linkage, all rights granted to and the obligations by Dr. Ruhul Amin and Russell Al Farabi hereto, shall cease to exist forthwith.

#### 9. AMENDMENTS TO THE LINKAGE

No amendment or modification of this Linkage shall be valid unless the same is made in writing by both Russell Al Farabi and Dr. Ruhul Amin; to be an amendment of this Linkage. The modifications/ changes shall be effective, from the date on which they are made/executed; unless otherwise agreed to. In general, the Linkage will be amended on yearly basis, IF AT ALL REQUIRED, on mutually agreed terms.

### 10. SIGNATURE OF THE PARTIES

This Linkage has been executed in two originals, one of these has been retained by Russell Al Farabi and the other has been retained by Dr. Ruhul Amin.

In witness whereof the parties hereto have signed this Linkage the day, month and year mentioned hereinbefore.

Institute	Ramakrishna Mission Sikshanamandira	Assam University
Address	Belur Math Campus, Belur Math, Howrah, West Bengal 711202	Silchar- 788011, Assam
Department	Department Education	Department of Education
Party	First Party	Second Party
Name	Russell Al Farabi	Dr. Ruhul Amin
Designation	Assistant Professor	Assistant Professor
Signature with official seal & Date	Russell - Ac - Faus' 10/07/22  Russell Al Farabi (M.A, M.Ed, M.Phil) Assistant Professor Ramakrishna Mission Sikshanamandira Belur Math, Howrah	Robust Professor ( Mathematical)  Department of Education  Assem University, Silcher  ( A Control University )
Full Signatures of the witnesses	1. mder ruren inndel 10/07/22 2. Somen Dutta 10/07/22	2. MM 10/07/2022